Dalhousie Law Journal Dalhousie Law Journal
Volume 7 Issue 2 Article 1
4-1-1983
Revision and Codification of Penal Law in the United States Revision and Codification of Penal Law in the United States
Herbert Wechsler
Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.schulichlaw.dal.ca/dlj
 Part of the Criminal Law Commons
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-Noncommercial-No Derivative

8. See generally Wechsler, "Sentencing, Correction and the Model Penal Code" (1961),
109 U. Pa. L Rev. 465.
Revision and Codification of Penal Law 233
abolished in some jurisdictions and now struggles to survive; that
individualization, with all the benevolence that it implies, is charged
to be tyrannical. Meanwhile, prison sentences grow longer, the pri-
son population rises and resources for its maintenance decline!
I view none of this with equanimity but I expect the pendulum to
swing again in a more hopeful direction. I envy those of you who are
still young enough to witness this revival when it comes.
Appendix
Status of Substantive Penal Law Revisiont
I. Revised Codes; Effective Dates: (38)
* Ala. Code tit. 13A (1978 Special Pamphlet: Criminal Code);
1/1/1980.
* Alas. Stat. tit. 11 (Oct. 1978 Pamphlet); I/ 1/1980.
Am. Samoa Code tit. 15 (1979 Cum. Pocket Supp.); 1/1/1980.
* Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. tit. 13 (1978); 10/1/1978.
* Ark. Stat. Ann. tit. 41 (1977 Replacement Vol. 4); 1/1/1976.
* Colo. Rev. Stat. Ann. tit. 18 (1978 Replacement Vol. 8); 7/1/1972.
Conn. Gen. Stat. Ann. tit. 53a (West 1972); 10/1/1971.
* Del. Code Ann. tit. 11 (1979 Replacement Vol. 7); 7/1/1973.
Fla. Stat. Ann. tit. 44 (West 1976); 7/1/1975.
* Ga. Code Ann. tit. 26 (1978); 7/1/1969.
* Haw. Rev. Stat. tit. 37 (1976 Replacement Vol. 7A); I/ 1/1973.
* Ill. Ann. Stat. ch. 38, § 1-1 (Smith-Hurd 1972); 1/1/1962.
Ill. Unified Code of Corrections, Ill. Ann. Stat. ch. 38, § 1001-1-1
(Smith-Hurd 1973); 1/1/1973.
* Ind. Code Ann. tit. 35 (Bums, 1979 Replacement Volume); 10/1/1977.
Iowa Code Ann. tit. 35 (Criminal Code), tit. 37 (Corrections Code)
(West 1979); 1/ 1/1978.
* Kan. Stat. Ann. ch. 21 (1974); 7/1/1970.
* Ky. Rev. Stat. Ann. chs. 500-534 (Bobbs-Merrill, 1975 Replacement
Vol. 16); 1/1/1975.
La. Rev. Stat. Ann. tit. 14 (West 1974); 1942.
* Me. Rev. Stat. Ann. tit. 17-A (1981 Pamphlet); 5/1/1976.
Minn. Stat. Ann. ch. 609 (West 1964); 9/1/1963.
* Mo. Ann. Stat. tit. 38 (Vernon 1979); 1/1/ 1979.
* Mont. Code Ann. tit. 45 (1981); 1/1/1974.
Neb. Rev. Stat. ch. 28 (1979 Reissue of Vol. 2A); 1/1/1979.
* N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. tit. 62 (1974); 11/1/1973.
* N.J. Stat. Ann. tit. 2C (West, 1981 Special Pamphlet); 9/1/1979.
f as of April 1982(54jurisdictions). This chart was prepared and is maintained by Rhoda
Lee Bauch, The American Law Institute, 435 W. 116 St., New York City 10027.
* indicates publication of substantial commentary
234 The Dalhousie Law Journal
N.M. Stat. Ann. ch. 30 (1978); 7/1/1963.
* N.Y. Penal Law (McKinney 1975); 9/1/1967.
N.D. Cent. Code tit. 12.1 (1976 Replacement Vol. 2); 7/1/1975.
* Ohio Rev. Code Ann. tit. 29 (Baldwin, Oct. 1979 Replacement Unit);
11/1974.
Ore. Rev. Stat. tit. 16 (1977 Replacement Part); I/1/1972.
* Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. tit. 18 (Purdon 1973); 6/6/1973.
* P.R. Laws Ann. tit. 33 (1980 Cum. Pocket Supp.); 1/22/1975.
S.D. Codified Laws tit. 22 (1979 Revision); 4/1/1977.
* Tex. Penal Code Ann. (Vernon 1974); 1/1/1974.
Utah Code Ann. tit. 76 (1978 Replacement Vol. 8B); 7/1/1973.